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KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
KENT D. HARRIS 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
DAVID E. BRICE 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 269443 

1300 I Street, Suite 125 
P.O. Box 944255 

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 

Telephone: (916) 324-8010 

Facsimile: (916) 327-8643 

E-mail: David.Brice@doj.ca.gov 


Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 


FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
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In the Matter of the Statement oflssues 
Against: 

CONSULTING ADVANTAGE, INC., dba 
TDA EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC., 
formerly TRUCK DRIVING ACADEMY 

Applicant for Renewal of Approval to 

Operate and Offer Educational Programs 

for Non-Accredited Institutions 


Respondent. 

11--------------------------~ 
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

Case No. 1000017 

OAH No. 2015050924 

WITHDRAWAL OF 
STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE 

1. On or about April?, 2015, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), filed Statement oflssues 

No. 1000017 solely in her official capacity. 

2. On or about December 29, 2010, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 

received an Application for Renewal ofApproval to Operate and Offer Educational Programs for 

Non-Accredited Institutions from Consulting Advantage, Inc., dba TDA Educational Systems, 

Inc., formerly Truck Driving Academy (Respondent). On or about February 8, 2012, aud 

September 20, 2012, the Bureau issued deficiency letters to Respondent explaining the 

deficiencies in its application. On or about October 1, 2012, the Bureau received a response from 

I 
WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE (1000017) 

mailto:David.Brice@doj.ca.gov


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


11 


12 


13 


14 


16 


17 


18 


19 


21 


22 


23 


24 


26 


27 


28 


Respondent. On August 16, 2013 , the Bureau sent another deficiency letter to Respondent. On 

or about October 1, 2013, June 26, 2014, and July 3, 2014, the Bureau received additional 

responses fi:om Respondent. On August 22, 2014, the Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of 

Denial of Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate. On or about October 1, 2014, 

Respondent sent the Bureau a letter requesting an administrative hearing. 

3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues No. 1000017 is that 

Respondent has now provided the documents and other informat ion necessary for its renewal of 

licensure. 

4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF mSTICE, Statement oflssues No. 

1000017 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. 

DATED: _ g-+61\ ___.S---J. 1u...:. \ ..,..~--

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 
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