- 1	n ·	1	
1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California		
2	KENT D. HARRIS Supervising Deputy Attorney General		
3	DAVID E. BRICE Deputy Attorney General		
4	State Bar No. 269443 1300 I Street, Suite 125		
5	P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550		
6	Telephone: (916) 324-8010		
7	Facsimile: (916) 327-8643 E-mail: David.Brice@doj.ca.gov		
8	Attorneys for Complainant		
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS		
10	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
12	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues	Case No. 1000017	
13	Against:	OAH No. 2015050924	
14	CONSULTING ADVANTAGE, INC., dba TDA EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.,	WITHDRAWAL OF	
15	formerly TRUCK DRIVING ACADEMY	STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
16	Applicant for Renewal of Approval to Operate and Offer Educational Programs for Non-Accredited Institutions		
17 18	Respondent.		
19	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
20	1. On or about April 7, 2015, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private		
21	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (Bureau), filed Statement of Issues		
22	No. 1000017 solely in her official capacity.		
23	2. On or about December 29, 2010, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education		
24	received an Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate and Offer Educational Programs for		
25	Non-Accredited Institutions from Consulting Advantage, Inc., dba TDA Educational Systems,		
26	Inc., formerly Truck Driving Academy (Respondent). On or about February 8, 2012, and		
27	September 20, 2012, the Bureau issued deficiency letters to Respondent explaining the		
28	deficiencies in its application. On or about October 1, 2012, the Bureau received a response from		
	1		
	WITHDRAWAL OF STA	TEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE (1000017)	

.

1	Respondent. On August 16, 2013, the Bureau sent another deficiency letter to Respondent. On		
2	or about October 1, 2013, June 26, 2014, and July 3, 2014, the Bureau received additional		
3	responses from Respondent. On August 22, 2014, the Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of		
4	Denial of Application for Renewal of Approval to Operate. On or about October 1, 2014,		
5	Respondent sent the Bureau a letter requesting an administrative hearing.		
6	3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement of Issues No. 1000017 is that		
7	Respondent has now provided the documents and other information necessary for its renewal of		
8	licensure.		
9	4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No.		
10	1000017 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.		
11			
12	DATED: 9215 JOANNE WENZEL		
13	Chief Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education		
14	Department of Consumer Affairs State of California		
15	Complainant		
16	SA2014119238		
17	11975530.doc		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	2 WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES WITHOUT PREJUDICE (1000017)		